ＡＱＤ - 3.5  SUS╳10  ＸＦ - 150  MR
① ③ ④ ⑤②
AQD-3.5
(Blank)
SUS
1 to max.
XF
XD

With the spring pressure, ON/OFF status can be securely held.
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Left: Live
(ON) status
Right:
Disconnected
(OFF) status
Applicable standard：IEC 60947-3(2015)、JIS C 8201-3(2009)
690V
32A
0.75 to 3.5mm2
M4×8
2
2,500V AC / 1 min.
±7.4kV / 5 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
120A / 1 min. per 1 mm2
−25 to 50°C
−40 to 85°C
2,000 m or less
TXB, TKB type (Both type correspond to DIN)
Specification
Type
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
Applicable wire size
Screw size
Number of conductors simultaneously connectable
Power-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Short time withstand current
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Altitude
Applicable rail
AQD-3.5 Applicable standard
IEC60947-3 4.3.1
IEC60947-3 4.3.1
JIS C 2811 5.1
JIS C 2811 7.3.2
JIS C 2811 7.3.4
IEC60947-7-1 7.2.2、JIS C 2811 6.3
IEC60947-7-1 7.2.2、JIS C 2811 6.4
IEC60947-7-1 7.2.3、JIS C 2811 6.5
-
-
JIS C 2811 3.(3)
-
* For purchase of a single unit, specify ① and ② only.
*1 Additionally indicate “SUS” on clause ② when you order the tropically-adapted products.
MR*
standard(blank)
tropical region type
●Information of tropical
region type
Screw ……………Stainless steel
Rail ……………… Varnish coated
End clamp ……… Thick plated
Tropical region
type nameplate
(attached to end
 plate)
*applicable models only
C131
ＡＱＤ - 3.5  SUS╳10  ＸＦ - 150  MR
① ③ ④ ⑤②
AQD-3.5
(Blank)
SUS
1 to max.
XF
XD

With the spring pressure, ON/OFF status can be securely held.
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Left: Live
(ON) status
Right:
Disconnected
(OFF) status
Applicable standard：IEC 60947-3(2015)、JIS C 8201-3(2009)
690V
32A
0.75 to 3.5mm2
M4×8
2
2,500V AC / 1 min.
±7.4kV / 5 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
120A / 1 min. per 1 mm2
−25 to 50°C
−40 to 85°C
2,000 m or less
TXB, TKB type (Both type correspond to DIN)
Specification
Type
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
Applicable wire size
Screw size
Number of conductors simultaneously connectable
Power-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Short time withstand current
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Altitude
Applicable rail
AQD-3.5 Applicable standard
IEC60947-3 4.3.1
IEC60947-3 4.3.1
JIS C 2811 5.1
JIS C 2811 7.3.2
JIS C 2811 7.3.4
IEC60947-7-1 7.2.2、JIS C 2811 6.3
IEC60947-7-1 7.2.2、JIS C 2811 6.4
IEC60947-7-1 7.2.3、JIS C 2811 6.5
-
-
JIS C 2811 3.(3)
-
* For purchase of a single unit, specify ① and ② only.